Material judgement is required in determining the liabilities and in the choice of assumptions. Assumptions in use are based on past experience, current internal data, external market indices and
benchmarks which reflect current observable market prices and other published information. Assumptions and prudent estimates are determined at the date of valuation and no credit is taken for
possible beneficial effects of voluntary withdrawals. Assumptions are further evaluated on a continuous basis in order to ensure realistic and reasonable valuations.

The key assumptions to which the estimation of liabilities is particularly sensitive are, as follows:

57

MUTUAL BENEFITS LIFE ASSURANCE LIMITED

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - Continued

For the year ended 31 December 2017

(a)  Life insurance contracts - Continued

Sensitivities

Life insurance contracts

Increase/ Increase/ Increase/ Increase/
in thousands of Nigerian Naira (decrease) on Increase/ (decrease) on Increase/ (decrease) on Increase/ (decrease) on Increase/

Change in gross (decrease) on profit before (decrease) on gross (decrease) on profit before (decrease) on
assumptions liabilities net liabilities tax equity liabilities net liabilities tax equity

Mortality/morbidity rate +10%   28,478   28,478   28,478   19,935   28,478   28,478   28,478   19,935
Longevity +10%   3,211   3,211   3,211   2,248   3,211   3,211   3,211   2,248
Lapse and surrenders rate +10%   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Discount rate +1%   (28,197)   (28,197)   (28,197)   (19,738)   (28,197)   (28,197)   (28,197)   (19,738)

Mortality/morbidity rate -10%   (24,693)   (24,693)   (24,693)   (17,285)   (24,693)   (24,693)   (24,693)   (17,285)
Longevity -10%   (3,099)   (3,099)   (3,099)   (2,169)   (3,099)   (3,099)   (3,099)   (2,169)
Lapse and surrenders rate -10%   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Discount rate -1%   32,484   32,484   32,484   22,739   32,484   32,484   32,484   22,739

Increase/ Increase/ Increase/ Increase/
in thousands of Nigerian Naira (decrease) on Increase/ (decrease) on Increase/ (decrease) on Increase/ (decrease) on Increase/

Change in gross (decrease) on profit before (decrease) on gross (decrease) on profit before (decrease) on
assumptions liabilities net liabilities tax equity liabilities net liabilities tax equity

Mortality/morbidity rate +10%   20,396   19,676   19,676   13,773   20,396   19,676   19,676   13,773
Longevity +10%   19,636   19,636   19,636   13,746   19,636   19,636   19,636   13,746